STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS

LETTING OF MARCH 20, 2020

COUNTIES CARROLL, FAYETTE, HAYWOOD, LAUDERDALE, AND MADISON (Contract No. DB1901 Call 001)

BR-STP-REG4(199),09035-1220-94,09035-2220-94,09035-3220-94,24029-1207-
94,24029-2207-94,24029-3207-94,38002-1216-94,38002-1217-94,38002-2216-
94,38002-2217-94,38002-3216-94,38002-3217-94,49002-3241-94,49006-1241-
94,49006-2241-94,57039-1231-94,57039-2231-94,57039-3231-94

DESIGN BUILD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BUNDLE IN REGION 4.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - A + B BIDDING
DBE GOAL 8.50%

COST(A) TIME(B) TOTAL CONTRACT
Dement Construction Company, LLC $7,917,588.23 $1,000,000.00 (500 CD) $8,917,588.23
Bell & Associates Construction, LP $10,961,000.00 $1,062,000.00 (531 CD) $12,023,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $13,945,000.00 $1,520,000.00 (760 CD) $15,465,000.00
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ROADWAY CATEGORY

105-01.20 DESIGN-BUILD CONSTR STAKES, LINES&GRADES

105-01.55

105-08.20

109-04.50

203-01.95

203-50

204-05.50

209-01.50

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD DESIGN ENG SERVICES

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD ROW SERVICES

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD GRADING AND ROADWAYS

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD GEOTECHNICAL

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD ENVIR MANAGMNT (INCL. EPSC)

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

CONTRACT DB1901

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
$200,000.0000 $200,000.00
$200,000.0000 $200,000.00
$600,000.0000 $600,000.00
$650,000.0000 $650,000.00

$1,000,000.0000
$1,600,000.0000

$1,000,000.00
$1,600,000.00

$100,000.0000
$750,000.0000
$2,000,000.0000

$100,000.00
$750,000.00
$2,000,000.00

$200,000.0000 $200,000.00
$275,000.0000 $275,000.00
$200,000.0000 $200,000.00

$1,683,758.8900
$2,500,000.0000

$1,683,758.89
$2,500,000.00

$970,000.0000 $970,000.00
$100,000.0000 $100,000.00
$50,000.0000 $50,000.00
$90,000.0000 $90,000.00
$50,000.0000 $50,000.00
$75,000.0000 $75,000.00
$120,000.0000 $120,000.00
$160,571.5000 $160,571.50
$525,000.0000 $525,000.00
$300,000.0000 $300,000.00
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301-50.50

604-10.95

604-50.50

610-10.50

712-01.75

713-15.25

716-99.50

717-99.95

DESIGN-BUILD PAVEMENT

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD BRIDGES

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD MINOR STRUCTURES (OTHER)

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD DRAINAGE

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD SIGNING

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

MOBILIZATION (DEISGN-BUILD)

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

UNIT PRICE

$1,302,515.0000
$1,100,000.0000
$1,450,000.0000

$2,524,758.0900
$3,330,000.0000
$2,085,000.0000

$12,360.0000
$80,000.0000
$2,840,000.0000

$46,920.0000
$200,000.0000
$300,000.0000

$490,654.7500
$250,000.0000
$600,000.0000

$10,200.0000
$1,000.0000
$74,000.0000

$35,850.0000
$100,000.0000
$66,000.0000

$350,000.0000
$525,000.0000
$650,000.0000

CONTRACT DB1901

EXTENSION

$1,302,515.00
$1,100,000.00
$1,450,000.00

$2,524,758.09
$3,330,000.00
$2,085,000.00

$12,360.00
$80,000.00
$2,840,000.00

$46,920.00
$200,000.00
$300,000.00

$490,654.75
$250,000.00
$600,000.00

$10,200.00
$1,000.00
$74,000.00

$35,850.00
$100,000.00
$66,000.00

$350,000.00
$525,000.00
$650,000.00
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SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Bell & Associates Construction, LP

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

COST(A)
$7,917,588.23
$10,961,000.00

$13,945,000.00

$7,917,588.23
$10,961,000.00
$13,945,000.00

TIME(B) TOTAL CONTRACT
$1,000,000.00 (500 CD) $8,917,588.23
$1,062,000.00 (531 CD) $12,023,000.00
$1,520,000.00 (760 CD) $15,465,000.00

PAGE 4



