# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MARCH 20, 2020

### COUNTIES CARROLL, FAYETTE, HAYWOOD, LAUDERDALE, AND MADISON (Contract No. DB1901 Call 001)

BR-STP-REG4(199),09035-1220-94,09035-2220-94,09035-3220-94,24029-1207-94,24029-2207-94,24029-3207-94,38002-1216-94,38002-1217-94,38002-2216-94,38002-2217-94,38002-3216-94,38002-3217-94,49002-3241-94,49006-1241-94,49006-2241-94,57039-1231-94,57039-2231-94,57039-3231-94

DESIGN BUILD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BUNDLE IN REGION 4.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - A + B BIDDING

**DBE GOAL 8.50%** 

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7,917,588.23	\$1,000,000.00 (500 CD)	\$8,917,588.23
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$10,961,000.00	\$1,062,000.00 (531 CD)	\$12,023,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$13,945,000.00	\$1,520,000.00 (760 CD)	\$15,465,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

## **ROADWAY CATEGORY**

ROADWA	TY CATEGORY			
105-01.20	DESIGN-BUILD CONSTR STAKES, LINES&GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$600,000.0000	\$600,000.00
105-01.55	DESIGN-BUILD DESIGN ENG SERVICES			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$650,000.0000	\$650,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,000,000.0000	\$1,000,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,600,000.0000	\$1,600,000.00
105-08.20	DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT MANAGEMENT			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00
109-04.50	DESIGN-BUILD ROW SERVICES			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$275,000.0000	\$275,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
202 04 05	DESIGN BUILD OF A DING AND BOADWAYS			
203-01.95	DESIGN-BUILD GRADING AND ROADWAYS	4 000 1 0		
	D (0 ) (1 )	1.000 LS	<b>#</b> 4 000 <b>7</b> 50 0000	<b>#4 000 750 00</b>
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,683,758.8900	\$1,683,758.89
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,500,000.0000 \$970,000.0000	\$2,500,000.00 \$970,000.00
	Newit illinastructure South Co.		φ970,000.0000	φ970,000.00
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
200 00	ochemica i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	1.000 LS		
	Domant Construction Company LLC	1.000 LS	¢100 000 0000	\$100,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$100,000.0000 \$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Thomas made down co.		400,000.000	φοσ,σσσ.σσ
204-05.50	DESIGN-BUILD GEOTECHNICAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
209-01.50	DESIGN-BUILD ENVIR MANAGMNT (INCL. EPSC)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$160,571.5000	\$160,571.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$525,000.0000	\$525,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00

				EVEENOLON.
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
301-50.50	DESIGN-BUILD PAVEMENT			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,302,515.0000	\$1,302,515.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,100,000.0000	\$1,100,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,450,000.0000	\$1,450,000.00
604-10.95	DESIGN-BUILD BRIDGES			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,524,758.0900	\$2,524,758.09
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,330,000.0000	\$3,330,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,085,000.0000	\$2,085,000.00
604-50.50	DESIGN-BUILD MINOR STRUCTURES (OTHER)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12,360.0000	\$12,360.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,840,000.0000	\$2,840,000.00
610-10.50	DESIGN-BUILD DRAINAGE			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$46,920.0000	\$46,920.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
712-01.75	DESIGN-BUILD MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$490,654.7500	\$490,654.75
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$600,000.0000	\$600,000.00
713-15.25	DESIGN-BUILD SIGNING			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,200.0000	\$10,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$74,000.0000	\$74,000.00
716-99.50	DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35,850.0000	\$35,850.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$66,000.0000	\$66,000.00
717-99.95	MOBILIZATION (DEISGN-BUILD)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	· <del>-</del>	\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$525,000.0000	\$525,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$650,000.0000	\$650,000.00
			•	•

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Dement Construction Company, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, LP Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$7,917,588.23 \$10,961,000.00 \$13,945,000.00

# **TOTAL CONTRACT**

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7,917,588.23	\$1,000,000.00 (500 CD)	\$8,917,588.23
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$10,961,000.00	\$1,062,000.00 (531 CD)	\$12,023,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$13,945,000.00	\$1,520,000.00 (760 CD)	\$15,465,000.00